FORM PTO-161		9 - 20 - 1 999 		U.S. Department of Commen Patent and Trademark Office
OMB 0851-0027				PATENT 2
	1	01148622	I	24 S.
	RECORD			0.8 2014
	ioner of Patents and Trademar		ttached original docum	ent(s) or copy(ies)
Submission Ty	pe	Conveyance Typ	C Security Agreen	U 5
	n (Non-Recordation)			*
Document ID	L		Change of Name	<u>~~~~~~~</u>
Correction of Reel #	Frame #	Merger	U.S. Government	09.20 11
Corrective De	Frame #	1	e ONLY by U.S. Government A partmental File	gencies) Secret File
Conveying Par	ty(īes)	Mark if additional	names of conveying parties	
Name (line 1) K	ASAI, Koji			Month Day Yea 08-04-99
Name (line 2)				Execution Date
Second Party		<u>`,~,,</u>		Month Day Ye
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Part	у У	ГМ	ark if additional names of re	celving parties attached
	umitomo Wiring Sys	stems, Ltd.		If document to be rec
				receiving party is not domiciled in the Unite
Name (line 2)			1	
L	-14 Nichicuchiro.	-cho		of a domestic
Address (line 1)	-14, Nishisuehiro	-cho		of a domestic representative is atta (Designation must be separate document fi
Address (line 1)	okkaichi-cho			of a domestic representative is atta (Designation must be separate document fi Assignment.)
Address (line 1) 1 Address (line 2) Y Address (line 3) <u></u>	/okkaichi-cho /ie	Japan State/Country	510-85 Zip Co	of a domestic representative is atta (Designation must be separate document fr Assignment.)
Address (line 1) 1 Address (line 2) Y Address (line 3) <u></u>	okkaichi-cho	Japan State/Country		of a domestic representative is atta (Designation must be separate document fi Assignment.)
Address (line 1) 1 Address (line 2) Y Address (line 3) <u>N</u> Domestic Repr	Yokkaichi-cho 1ie city resentative Name and A 09390424	Japan State/Country	Zip Co	of a domestic representative is atta (Designation must be separate document fi Assignment.)
Address (line 1) 1 Address (line 2) Y Address (line 3) <u>N</u> Domestic Repr	Yokkaichi-cho Aie City resentative Name and A	Japan State/Country	Zip Co	of a domestic representative is atta (Designation must be separate document fi Assignment.)
Address (line 1) 1 Address (line 2) Y Address (line 3) N Domestic Repr	Yokkaichi-cho 1ie city resentative Name and A 09390424	Japan State/Country	Zip Co	of a domestic representative is atta (Designation must be separate document fr Assignment.)
Address (line 1) 1 Address (line 2) Y Address (line 3) N Domestic Repr 9 PSTANBAC NOODSO (25 Address (line 1)	Yokkaichi-cho 1ie city resentative Name and A 09390424	Japan State/Country	Zip Co	representative is atta (Designation must be separate document fr Assignment.)
Address (line 1) 1 Address (line 2) Y Address (line 3) M Domestic Repr 9 PSTANBAC 190000 (25 Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	Yokkaichi-cho 1ie city resentative Name and A 09390424	Japan State/Country	Zip Co	of a domestic representative is atta (Designation must be separate document fr Assignment.)
Address (line 1) 1 Address (line 2) Y Address (line 3) M Domestic Repr 9 PSTANBAC 190000 (25 Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	Zokkaichi-cho <u>Aie</u> resentative Name and A 09390424 40.00 OF	Japan State/Country	Zip Co or the first Receiving Party o	of a domestic representative is atta (Designation must be separate document fi Assignment.)
Address (line 1) 1 Address (line 2) Y Address (line 3) M Domestic Repr 9 PSTANBAC 190000 (25 Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	Zokkaichi-cho <u>Aie</u> resentative Name and A 09390424 40.00 OF	Japan State/Country ddress Enter f	Zip Co or the first Receiving Party o	of a domestic representative is atta (Designation must be separate document fi Assignment.)
Address (line 1) 1 Address (line 2) Y Address (line 3) M Domestic Repr 9 PSTANBAC 190000 (25 Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	Zokkaichi-cho <u>Aie</u> resentative Name and A 09390424 40.00 OF	Japan State/Country ddress Enter f	Zip Co or the first Receiving Party o	of a domestic representative is atta (Designation must be separate document fi Assignment.)

PATENT REEL: 010233 FRAME: 0712

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Nu	mber (212) 661-8000
Name Jordan B. Bierman	n, Esq.	
Address (une 1) Bierman, Muserlia	an and Lucas, LLP	
Address (line 2) 600 Third Avenue		
Address (line 2) New York, New Yo	rk 10016	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of p including any attachments	pages of the attached conveyance 5.	document # 3
Application Number(s) or Patent Nu Enter either the Patent Application Number or the	لــــا	Mark if additional numbers attached
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) fit this document is being filed together with a new Pa		Patent Number(s)
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Numb has not been assigned.	РСТ РСТ er рст рст	PCT
Number of Properties	otal number of properties involved	d. #
Fee Amount Fee Amoun	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.	.41): \$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Enc Deposit Account	closed X Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if ac	iditional fees can be charged to the account Deposit Account Number:	L) #
	Authorization to charge additional fe	ees: yes No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and I attached copy is a true copy of the indicated herein. Jordan B. Bierman		s true and correct and any leposit account are authorized, as September 03, 199
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
L//	۲ 	

PATENT REEL: 010233 FRAME: 0713

Assignment

In Consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned by the Assignee,

Sumitomo Wiring Systems, Ltd.

a corporation organized under the laws of <u>Japan</u> receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned by these presents hereby sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto the said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention or improvement in

Electrical Connection Box

Our ref: SWS-247

SWS's ref. FP-3475US

And Said Assignee is Hereby Authorized to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries at its election.

And By This Covenant The Undersigned will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, will execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patents which may be granted therefor in said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, will execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of any Letters. Patents to be granted therefor, and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

And The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is Hereby Authorized and Requested to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention to said assignce.

Dated > August 4, 1999	× Koji Kasar	L.S.
Dated	Koji KASAI	
Dated		L.S.

PATENT REEL: 010233 FRAME: 0714

RECORDED: 09/03/1999